AM No. 12-14: Contract amendment to Bristol Construction in the amount of \$71,060 for Wasilla Airport Pioneer Road.

Agenda of: April 9, 2012 **Date**: March 28, 2012

Originator: Public Works Director

Route to:	Department	Signature	Date			
Χ	Public Works Director		3/28/12			
Х	Finance Director	Wan Keesty	5/28/12			
Х	Interim Deputy Administrator		top on the lates			
Х	City Clerk	48mis	3/28/12			
REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:						
FISCAL IMPACT: yes or no \$71,060 Funds Available Yes or No Account name/number: Airport Access Road/330-4379-437.45-43 Attachments: Contract Amendment (1 page)						

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment closes out the work performed last year by Bristol Construction for the airport pioneer road. This road will serve as the new access road when it gets completed under another contract to be bid later this year. The contract amendment is needed to address an increase in bid item A-6 for Common Excavation, where the common excavation exceeded to engineer's design quantity by approximately 12,000 cubic yards.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Adopt AM No. 12-14.

	_ §		5.		- B - A	 	 	
Date: 🕌 🕢	Table of the second	Approved: 🗸	Denied:	Initials:	14	Comments:		
		,				 	 	

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

		CONTRACT CHAI	NGE OKDEK					
Contra	ctor	Bristol Construction Services, LLC	Change Order No.	je s				
Project		Wasilla Airport Pioneer Road	Date	March	March 1, 2012			
Location of Change Wasilla Municipal Airport			Contract No.	tet No. Pioneer Road Contract				
/ a a.m.	Laurence and all					***************************************	M4Dern/mulMissim	
rou are	nereby requested t	to comply with the following changes from the ESTIMATE		specifications	<u>:</u>			
ITEM		DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	T	OTAL PRICE	ACCOUN	
NO.	<u> </u>		QUANTITY	·			NO.	
1 2		Total to \$229,820.00	1 Lump Sum 5	-	\$	2,100.00		
		3, Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control	1 Lump Sum 5 0,72 5		\$	7,525.99		
	bosedio ijem je	at remposing Erosion and robugon Control	0,72 S Contingent Sum	(5000,00)	\$	(3,600,00)		
4	Decrease Item A-	4, Clearing	0.5 Acre	(5,500.00)	\$	(2,750.00)		
5	Decrease Item A-	5, Clearing and Grubbing	l Acre 5	(7,500.00)	\$	(7.500,00)		
6		b, Common Excavation	12,616 CY S	00.8	\$	100,928.00		
7		8, Muck Excavation	2.316 CY 3	(9.00)	\$	(20.844.00)		
8		9, Geotextile, Separation		(3.00)	\$	(24,600.00)		
9	Increase Item A-1	2	1.2 Acres		\$	10,800.00		
10	Increase Item A-1	rb, Topson	1.2 Acres		\$	9,000.00		
				5	\$			
			5	5	\$			
			4		\$			
					\$			
				-	•			
1-8; Recc		increased quantity of common excavation on road ties, Item 9; Increase Item A-14 Seeding – Increa red area in place.						
Amour	nt of Original Con	Iract		,		\$22	7,720.00	
		Through NA Addition/(Reduction)		arphiramorphores and product the first the	****		\$0.00	
	d Contract Amour					\$22	7,720.00	
	on, Reduction This			(1,059.99	
	CONTRACT AM		***************************************				8,779,99	
			NA Calendar Da	YS				
	d Completion Dat	,	's (Incl. This C.O.)	· \$		20	8,779.99	
		ne a supplement to the Contract and all prov			weret.		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Ассер		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	tate R/1	<i>5</i>				
Ассер	· /		<u> </u>	12012				
	J. C	ontractor's Representative						
Recon	mended By		ate 3/5	12012				
	Pi	oject Engineer		-		······································		
Recon	mended By		ate					
•	Pı	ublic Works Director						
Appro	ved By	E	ate					

CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED; WHEN Contract amount as amended by cumulative change orders exceeds 110% of original contract.

Mayor